

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29503/2011

CEN.POINT HOSPITAL & MED.RES.INST.P.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN,NAGPUR IMPROVEMENT TRUST & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. A.V.S. Raju, Adv.
- Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.
- Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
- Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv
- Ms. Garima Prashad ,Adv
- Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Learned counsels for the respondents are present.

They seek time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is
granted.

List again on 18.7.2012.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR