

à

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29503/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2011 in WP No.3295/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

CEN.POINT HOSPITAL & MED.RES.INST.P.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN,NAGPUR IMPROVEMENT TRUST & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudheer Voditel,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyajit A.Desai,Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan,Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

Mr. Nakul Mohta,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Ms. Bhumila T.Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel
appearing on behalf of the petitioner, four weeks' time is granted for
filing rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master