

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29503/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/08/2011
in WP No. 3295/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

CEN.POINT HOSPITAL & MED.RES.INST.P.LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN,NAGPUR IMPROVEMENT TRUST & ORS Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudheer Voditel, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 13th January, 2015, at the top of the list.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2015.01.09

(NEELAM GULATI)

(SAROJ SAINI)

16:48:25 IST
Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER