

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29503/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/08/2011 in WP No. 3295/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay at Nagpur)

CEN.POINT HOSPITAL & MED.RES.INST.P.LTD Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
CHAIRMAN,NAGPUR IMPROVEMENT TRUST & ORS Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 13/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudheer Voditel, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.
Mr.Swetab Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After some arguments learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks leave to withdraw the Special Leave Petition on the premise that the grounds which have been raised for regularization of the lease in its favour can be agitated in the pending Suits. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn without prejudices

Signature Not Verified

to the contentions of any of the parties in either of the pending
Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2015.01.13

Civil Litigation.
16:23:13 IST
Reason:

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
(COURT MASTER)